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CASE 14107: (Continued from the May 29, 2008 Examiner Hearing.) 
Application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a Compliance Order against Xeric Oil & Gas 
Corporation ("Xeric"). The Applicant seeks an Order finding that Operator Xeric Oil & Gas Corporation 
("Xeric") is in violation of Rule 19.15.2.50 NMAC and the terms of APD Permit No. 1237 with regard to the 
West Pearl Unit #301 well and requiring Operator Xeric to comply with both the terms ofthe referenced Rule 
and Permit, or alternatively authorizing the division to plug the well and forfeit any applicable/available security 
in the event that Xeric fails to comply, and assessing an appropriate civil penalty. The subject well is located 
approximately 16 miles Southwest of Hobbs in Lea County and is identified as follows: 

West Pearl Queen Unit #301 30-025-36791 

CASE 14137: (Continued from the June 12, 2008 Examiner Hearing.) 
Application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a Compliance Order against Calvin F. 
Tennison. The Applicant seeks an order requiring operator to return its wells to compliance with 19.15.3.101 
NMAC, 19.15.13.1115 NMAC, 19.15.4.201 NMAC and 19.15.2.50 NMAC by a date certain; if operator fails 
to return the wells to compliance the Applicant seeks an order pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 70-2-14(B) 
requiring operator to plug and abandon its wells by a date certain and authorizing the Division to plug said wells 
and forfeit the applicable financial assurance in the event of non-compliance. The wells at issue are: Gulf 
Federal #003, C-13-26S-29E, 30-015-25265; Hanagan State #001, G-8-25S-30E, 30-015-04746; Malaga Unit 
#001, F-7-24S-29E, 30-015-03701; Malaga Unit #002 4-7-24S-29E,30-015-03702;MalagaUnit#002, 
G-7-24S-29E, 30-015-03699; Malaga Unit #003, K-7-24S-29E, 30-015-03695; RandB Fed #001Y,D-17-25S-
30E, 30-015-04753; Superior State #001, H-8-25S-30E, 30-015-04745; Superior State #002,1-8-25S-30E, 30-
015-10181. The wells are located approximately 5-20 miles southeast of Loving in Eddy County, New Mexico. 


